(2) Has been reviewed by the Borough’s Planning Board; 

(3) At the option of the Borough, is a Smart Pole, the design of which shall be subject 

to administrative review and approval by the Borough;  

(4) Is located within the Municipal Right-of-Way; 

(5) Is at least one thousand five hundred (1500) linear feet from any other Existing Pole 

or Proposed Pole, which is used to support a Small Wireless Facility;  

(6) Does not inhibit any existing sight triangles; 

(7) Allows adequate room for the public to pass and re-pass across the Right-of-Way;

[...]

Right-of-Way, the application shall be $1,000 for up to five Communications 

Facilities with an additional $100 for each Communications Facility beyond five. 

(3) In addition to the Right-of-Way Permit Fee, the Zoning Officer may, in his or her 

own discretion, require the posting of a two thousand five hundred-dollar ($2,500) 

Deposit towards Anticipated Municipal Expenses related to an application made 

pursuant to this Chapter.  The Utility’s Deposit towards Anticipated Municipal 

Expenses shall be placed in an escrow account.  

(4) The Deposit shall be held in escrow to be billed against actual incurred costs.